© 2012 Hatco Corporation
GLO-RAY®
Merchandising Warmer
GRCMW-1D/H Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.448.00
Do not operate this equipment unless you
have read and understood the contents of

GRCMW-1D
GRCMW-1DH
MODEL DESIGNATION
G R C M W - 1 D H
Glo-Ray®
Curved
Merchandising Warmer
Dual Shelf
Humidity
Total Full-Size Pan
Capacity of Each Shelf
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Footprint
Width (D)
Footprint
Depth (E)
GRCmW-1D and
GRCmW-1DH
26″
(660 mm)
20-1/8″
(511 mm)
26-7/8″
(681 mm)
22-3/4″
(578 mm)
14-3/4″
(375 mm)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
GRCmW-1D 120 1540 12.8 NEma 5-15P, NEma 5-20P 97 lbs. (44 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1294–1414 5.9–6.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko 97 lbs. (44 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1414–1540 6.1–6.4 BS-1363 or aS 3112 97 lbs. (44 kg)
GRCmW-1DH 120 1660 13.8 NEma 5-15P, NEma 5-20P 100 lbs. (45 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1395–1525 6.3–6.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko 100 lbs. (45 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1525–1660 6.6–6.9 BS-1363 or aS 3112 100 lbs. (45 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. GRCmWDm-0412 5
Electrical Rating Chart
Dimensions
D E
B
C
Front View Side View
A
Dimensions
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label located on the bottom of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
WARNING
Plug Configurations
NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-20P
AS 3112BS-1363
CEE 7/7 Schuko
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
INSTALLATION
6 Form No. GRCmWDm-0412
General
The Glo-Ray® merchandiser Warmer is shipped with most